
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012503328
DATE : 03.07.2025

REQ TITLE : FLOWMETER 1012503190

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 09.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012503190

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2700094023 FLOWMETER_TYPE: ELECTROMAGNETIC
INDUCTIVE; SIZE/CONNECTION: 250MMFLANGED;
RANGE: 0 TO 650CU M/HR; OUTPUT: 4 TO 20MA;
ACCURACY: +/-0
.2%;SERVICE: WATER; MATERIAL: STL; RATING:
10BAR; TEMPERATURE RATING: -5 TO80DEG C;
ENCLOSURE: NEMA 4, 4X, 6P, IP66/67; TUBE MATER
I
AL: AUSS;STANDARD: EN 60529, IEC 529;
COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL: HART; MFR:
KROHNE:MPN: OPTIFLUX 2300W: ADDITIONAL INFO:
CABLE CONNE CT
ION: 4-WIRE; M20 X1.5; CONVERTER HOUSING: STD;
POLYAMIDE; ELECTRICAL RATING: 100 TO
230VAC50/60HZ; FLANGE MATERIAL: STL 250GH; E
LEC
TRODES: HASTELLOY C22 (FIXEDELECTRODE);
FINISH: STD (RAL 9006); FLOW CONVERTER TYPE:
IFC 300W;GROUND RINGS: 316TI SS; INSTALLAT ION
INSTRUCTION MANUAL LANGUAGES:ENGLISH;
INCLUDE SOFTWARE: PACTWARE; LINING: HARD
RUBBER; FULL FACELINED; OPERATION MANUAL
LANGUA GES:

         2 SET

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012503328
DATE : 03.07.2025

REQ TITLE : FLOWMETER 1012503190

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 09.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012503190

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ENGLISH; OVERALL DIMENSION:600MM/23.62IN;
PRIMARY HEAD OPTIFLUX 2000F (SEPARATE
VERSION);PROGRAMMING LANGUAGES: ENGLISH;
PROC ESS DI
AGNOSTIC: STD; SIGNAL CABLE:20M;
TEMPERATURE RATING: 50DEG C; TERMINAL BOX:
DIE CAST AL; PULSEOUTPUT STATUS:
ACTIVE/PASSIVE;  W/SIGN
AL CONVERTER; SUITABLE FOR FFFLANGES;
INCLUDING (4) GASKETS; 10 POINTS FACTORY
CALIBRATIONCERTIFICATE; BS4504; FLAT FACE; E
XCL GASK
ETS AND RINGS

2 2700092496 FLOWMETER_TYPE: ELECTROMAGNETIC;
SIZE/CONNECTION: 100MM; RANGE: 0 TO110000CU
M/HR; OUTPUT: 4 TO 20MA; ACCURACY: +/-0.2%;
SERVICE: W
ATER;MATERIAL: POWDER COATED DIE CAST AL;
RATING: 40BAR; TEMPERATURE RATING:80DEG C;
ENCLOSURE: NEMA 4X, IP67; TUBE MATERIAL: PU A
N
D HARD RUBBER;STANDARD: ANSI/ISA-S82.01, EN
60529, EN 61010, EN/IEC 61326, NAMUR NE21,

         2 SET

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012503328
DATE : 03.07.2025

REQ TITLE : FLOWMETER 1012503190

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 09.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012503190

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NAMUR NE 43, NAMUR NE 53; COMMUNICATION PR
OT
OCOL: HART; MFR:ENDRESS+HAUSER MGMT AG:
MPN: 50W1H-HLIBI-AC2AAAWPROMAG: ADDITIONAL
INFO:CABLE LENGTH: 10M; WARRANTY: 12MONTHS;
W /GR
OUNDING RING

3 2700092497 FLOWMETER_TYPE: ELECTROMAGNETIC;
SIZE/CONNECTION: 80MM; RANGE: 0 TO110000CU
M/HR; OUTPUT: 4 TO 20MA; ACCURACY: +/-0.2%;
SERVICE: WA
TER;MATERIAL: POWDER COATED DIE CAST AL;
RATING: 40BAR; TEMPERATURE RATING:80DEG C;
ENCLOSURE: NEMA 4X, IP67; TUBE MATERIAL: PU
AN D
 HARD RUBBER;STANDARD: ANSI/ISA-S82.01, EN
60529, EN 61010, EN/IEC 61326, NAMUR NE21,
NAMUR NE 43, NAMUR NE 53; COMMUNICATION
PRO TO
COL: HART; MFR:ENDRESS+HAUSER MGMT AG:
MPN: 50W80-HL1B1-AC1AAAW: ADDITIONAL
INFO:MODEL: PROMAG 50W80; W/GROUNDING
RING

         2 SET

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012503328
DATE : 03.07.2025

REQ TITLE : FLOWMETER 1012503190

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 09.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012503190

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
FLOWMETER

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


